FORM PTO-1595

09/180714 PTO/PCT Rec'd-3-1-AUG-1995

101168948

To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Larisa GORODETSKI Leonid LEVINSON			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	NICKEL RAINBOW LIMITED P.O. Box 229 Yavne 81103 Israel			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): December 13, 1998 and December 7, 1998, respectively			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
- 7.	This document is being filed together with a new application:			
	(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:			
	*** OR *** This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/180,714 filed November 13, 1998 or (b) Patent No(s), issued			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: GEORGE T. MARCOU KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Our Docket: JER0003 Suite 800 700 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 11-0855 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	George T. Marcou, Reg. No. 33,014			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment and document: 3			
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

)9/0|7/1999 PVOLPE 00000064 09180714

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

NICKEL RAINBOW LIMITED P.O. Box 229 Yavne 81103 ISRAEL

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ARTICLES HAVING A COLORED METALLIC COATING AND PROCESS FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[] executed concurrently herewith		
[] executed on		
Serial No. 09/180714 filed November	13.	1998

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all

FORMS 16921116

PATENT REEL: 010295 FRAME: 0930 Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention

Larisa GORODETSKI	Leonid LEVINSON	
Name of Inventor	Name of Inventor	Name of Inventor
top	Stehn	
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
13.12.98	07.12.98	
Date	Date	Date

FORMS \ 5921116

RECORDED: 08/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010295 FRAME: 0931